

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-2	394	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract Complementary Learning Depa		
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed		
File created:	8/31/2009				In control:	Teaching and Learning Commit	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action	9/9/2009		
Enactment date:	9/9/2009				Enactment #	: 09-1885	09-1885	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the Oakland Unified School District and Ruth H. Kim, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 350 hours of service to provide research and evaluation for the Research and Assessment Office in the 2009-2010 after school programs evaluation; review and collaborate on overall design; review and collaborate on all evaluation instrument protocols; provide ongoing support and input on both formative and summative aspects of evaluation; ensure evaluation scope of work is being fully implemented and any modifications are made appropriately; ensure data analysis utilizes and applies sound, scientific research and evaluation methods; attend collaborative evaluation meetings to facilitate design, data analysis and writing of reports; facilitate communication among evaluation team members and with Research and Assessment staff on as needed basis, and support development and writing of 2009- 2010 OUSD After School Programs Evaluation Mid-Year and Final Reports for Complementary Learning Department in the capacity of the 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grant, for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$15,750.00.							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments: Contact:	1. 09-2394 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - RUTH H. KIM - COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING DEPARTMENT, 2. 09-2394 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - RUTH H. KIM - COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING DEPARTMENT, 3. 09-2394 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - RUTH H. KIM - COMPLEMENTARY LEARNING DEPARTMENT Julia.Ma@ousd.k12.ca.us							
				, 		-4i	Deerit	
Date	Ver.	Action By				ction	Result	
9/9/2009	1	Board of	f Education		I	dopted	Pass	
8/31/2009	1	Teaching	g and Learr	ning C	ommittee F	Recommended Favorably	Pass	

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the Oakland Unified School District and Ruth H. Kim, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 350 hours of service to provide research and evaluation for the Research and Assessment Office in the 2009-2010 after school programs evaluation; review and collaborate on overall design; review and collaborate on all evaluation instrument protocols; provide ongoing support and input on both formative and summative aspects of evaluation; ensure evaluation scope of work is being fully implemented and any modifications are made appropriately; ensure data analysis utilizes and applies sound, scientific research and evaluation methods; attend collaborative evaluation meetings to facilitate design, data analysis and writing of reports; facilitate communication among evaluation team members and with Research and Assessment staff on as needed basis, and support development and writing of 2009-2010 OUSD After School Programs Evaluation Mid-Year and Final Reports for Complementary Learning Department in the capacity of the 21st Century Community Learning Centers (21st CCLC) Grant, for the period of July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$15,750.00. [Enter body here.]